
   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

 BUS 04 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  8:07 am Ledge Hill Dr & Skyview DrFirst street 

 
  8:07 am 33345 Rockford Dr  2 Cross  

 
  8:09 am Ledge Hill Dr & Stony Brook Ln 

 
  8:11 am Haver Hill Dr & Stony Brook Ln  

 
  8:12 am 32605 Stony Brook Ln 

 
  8:13 am Haver Hill Dr & Stony Brook Ln  

 
  8:16 am 5858 Briarhill Dr  

 
  8:16 am 5866 Briarhill Dr  

 
  8:18 am 5836 Briarwood Ln  

 
  8:19 am 5878 Briarhill Dr  

 
  8:20 am Briardale Ln & Briarhill Dr 

 
  8:21 am 5891 Briarhill Dr     Cross  

 
  8:24 am 33340 Wagon Wheel Dr   Cross  

 
  8:25 am Coachman Ln & Overland Ln 

 
BUS 08 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  8:01 am 6281 Liberty Rd 

 
  8:02 am Liberty Rd & Valley Forge Dr 

 
  8:03 am Independence Ct & Liberty Rd 

 
  8:05 am Deer Run & Hunters Ridge Rd 

 
  8:06 am Fox Run Dr & Bunker Hill Dr 
 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

BUS 08 - SMS – AM (CONT.) 

 
  8:07 am 37765 Fox Run 

 
  8:08 am Fox Run & North Oval 

 
  8:10 am 37427 Hunters Rdg 

 
  8:11 am 37114 Deer Run 

 
  8:12 am Deepwood Trl & Fawn Path Dr 

 
  8:13 am 37311 Landings Dr 

 
  8:14 am 37202 Oneil Dr 

 
  8:14 am 5915 Liberty Rd 

 
  8:15 am 5950 Liberty Rd 

 
  8:17 am Meadowdale Dr & Stonewood Ln 

 
  8:18 am 6274 Sunnywood Dr 

 
  8:19 am 35515 Bainbridge Rd 

 
  8:20 am N Huntington Dr & Windrush Dr 

 
BUS 09 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  7:50 am Cannon Rd & Pine Ln 

 
  7:54 am 30125 Wedgewood Dr 

 
  7:57 am Medhurst Ave & Miles Rd 

 
  7:59 am Crofton Ave & Woodall Dr 

 
  8:01 am 5106 Cheswick Dr 

 
  8:02 am Cheswick Dr & Crabtree Ln 

 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

BUS 09 - SMS – AM (CONT.) 
 
 
  8:04 am 31675 Cheswick Pl 

 
  8:06 am Southwick Pl & Stansbury Dr 

 
  8:07 am 5168 Stansbury Dr 

 
  8:08 am 5113 Lansdowne Dr 

 
  8:09 am 5017 Lansdowne Dr 

 
  8:10 am 32200 Miles Rd 

 
  8:11 am 32875 Aspen Glen Dr 

 
  8:17 am 5500 Som Center Rd 

 
 BUS 13 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  7:58 am Ada Dr & Silkwood Ln 

 
  8:00 am Spatterdock Ln & Spicebush Ln 

 
  8:01 am 35914 Spatterdock Ln 

 
  8:02 am Sedge Cir & Witch Hazel Ln 

 
  8:06 am Broadstone Dr & Stockwood Dr 

 
  8:08 am Broadstone Dr & Worlington Dr 

 
  8:09 am Halton Ct & Worlington Dr 

 
  8:10 am Stockwood Dr & Worlington Dr 

 
  8:12 am Shelford Dr & Tidewater Dr 

 
  8:13 am Cherrybank Dr & Shelford Dr 

 
  8:14 am Stockwood Dr & Wexford Dr 

 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

 BUS 13 - SMS – AM (CONT.) 
 
  8:16 am 6985 Liberty Rd 

 
  8:17 am 6955 Liberty Rd 

 
  8:18 am Mayapple Cir & Spicebush Ln 

 
  8:19 am Spicebush Ln & Teasel Ct 

 
  8:20 am Nightshade Ln & Spicebush Ln 

 
  8:22 am Ada Dr & Navajo Trl 
 
BUS 14 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  7:58 am 32515 Bainbridge Rd 

 
  7:58 am 32355 Bainbridge Rd 

 
  8:03 am 5585 Harper Rd 

 
  8:04 am 5295 Harper Rd 

 
  8:06 am 30640 Stillwater Ln 

 
  8:11 am Hemmington Blvd & N Park Blvd 

 
  8:11 am 5171 Hemington Blvd 

 
  8:13 am 29810 N Park Blvd 

 
  8:19 am 31810 Bainbridge Rd 

 
  8:19 am 31900 Bainbridge Rd 

 
  8:21 am 32560 Bainbridge Rd 

 
   
 
 
 
 
 

 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

 BUS 15 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  7:53 am 6870 Liberty Rd 

 
  7:54 am 7020 Liberty Rd 

 
  7:58 am 7380 Rollingbrook Trl 

 
  7:59 am 7580 Rollingbrook Trl 

 
  8:02 am 7319 Rollingbrook Trl 

 
  8:05 am 7295 Royal Portrush Dr 

 
  8:06 am Royal Portrush Dr & Vahalla Dr 

 
  8:06 am 7444 Royal Portrush Dr 

 
  8:07 am Royal Portrush Dr & Cul de Sac on right 

 
  8:08 am 7615 Royal Portrush Dr 

 
  8:09 am 7597 Capilano Dr 

 
  8:10 am Capilano Dr & Sotogrande Ct 

 
  8:11 am Capilano Dr & Merion Dr 

 
  8:13 am Capilano Dr & Shinnecock Dr 

 
  8:14 am Castle Pine Dr & Royal Portrush Dr 

 
  8:16 am 37805 Pettibone Rd 

 
  8:17 am 37605 Pettibone Rd 

 
  8:18 am 36505 Pettibone Rd 

 
  8:19 am 7093 Liberty Rd 

 
   

 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

 
 BUS 18 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  7:53 am 32927 Pettibone Rd 

 
  7:57 am 29249 S Village Ln 

 
  7:58 am Glenwillow Pl & S Village Ln 

 
  7:59 am 29308 N Village Ln 

 
  8:02 am 7588 Maplewood Dr 

 
  8:03 am Maplewood Dr & Pinecrest Ln 

 
  8:07 am 7515 Richmond Rd 

 
  8:09 am 7305 Richmond Rd 

 
  8:11 am 27150 Tinkers Valley Dr 

 
  8:12 am Tinkers Valley Dr & Willow Tree Ln 

 
  8:13 am 27855 Tinkers Valley Dr 

 
  8:15 am 6835 Richmond Rd Park Entrance 

 
BUS 19 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  7:59 am Ayleshire Dr & Ridgecliff Dr 

 
  8:02 am 36000 Aurora Rd 

 
  8:03 am 36600 Aurora Rd 

 
  8:04 am 6985 Woodlands Ln 

 
  8:07 am 38480 Aurora Rd 

 
  8:09 am Edith St & Portage St 
 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

BUS 19 - SMS – AM (CONT.) 
 
 
  8:10 am 7384 Geauga St 

 
  8:13 am 37785 Aurora Rd 

 
  8:13 am 37545 Aurora Rd 

 
  8:15 am Andre Ln & Aurora Rd 

 
  8:16 am 36435 Aurora Rd 

 
  8:17 am 35665 Aurora Rd 

 
  8:18 am 34995 Aurora Rd 

 
  8:20 am Baldwin Rd & Som Center Rd 

 
 BUS 22 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  8:03 am Ashton Ln & Woodbury Dr 

 
  8:04 am Heather Ln & S Huntington Dr 

 
  8:06 am Huntington Dr & Woodbury Dr 

 
  8:07 am 36800 Bainbridge Rd 

 
  8:09 am 38195 Windy Hill Ln 

 
  8:10 am Suzanne Ln & Windy Hill Ln 

 
  8:12 am Windy Hill Ln & Windy Willow Dr 

 
  8:13 am 6400 Creekside Trl 

 
  8:13 am 6448 Creekside Trl 

 
  8:15 am Creekside Trl & Limberlost Ct 

 
  8:17 am 6300 Cloverly Dr 

 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

BUS 22 - SMS – AM (CONT.) 
 
  8:18 am 6250 Cloverly Dr 

 
  8:19 am Azalea Cir & Meadowdale Dr 

 
  8:20 am Meadowdale Dr & Morning Glory Cir 

 
  8:21 am 6266 Liberty Rd 

 
BUS 25 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  8:05 am Tallyho Dr & Winchester Dr 

 
  8:06 am Harrow Ct & Winchester Dr 

 
  8:07 am Camberly Ct & Winchester Dr 

 
  8:08 am Ashdown Dr & Cromwell Dr 

 
  8:09 am Hambleton Dr & S Roundhead Dr 

 
  8:10 am S Roundhead Dr & Tallyho Dr 

 
  8:11 am Cottesmore Ln & Tallyho Dr 

 
  8:12 am Cottesmore Ln & Cromwell Dr 

 
  8:15 am N Roundhead Dr & Sedgefield Oval 

 
  8:17 am 7238 Selworthy Ln 

 
  8:18 am 7328 Selworthy Ln 

 
  8:19 am Lynton Ln & N Roundhead Dr 

 
  8:20 am Cheshire Pl & S Roundhead Dr 

 
   
 
 
 
 
 
\ 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

 BUS 27 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  8:00 am 34890 Solon Rd 

 
  8:01 am 34970 Solon Rd 

 
  8:03 am 36570 Timberlane Dr 

 
  8:08 am Arbor Glen Ct & Loch Lomond Ct & Lochmoor  
  
 
  8:10 am Lochmoor Ct & Lochmoor Dr 

 
  8:14 am 38898 Glenlivet Ct 

 
  8:14 am 39128 Glenlivet Ct 

 
  8:17 am Chagrin Highlands Dr & Gaelic Gln 

 
  8:20 am 38580 Gaelic Gln 

 
  8:22 am Glenlivet Ct & Penfield Ln 

 
  8:23 am 6230 Penfield Ln 

 
  8:28 am 34795 W. Sharondale Dr 

 
  8:30 am 34660 Jaclyn Dr 

 
BUS 33 -SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  7:53 am 5859 Som Center Rd 

 
  7:57 am 33920 McAfee Dr 

 
  7:59 am 34885 McAfee Dr 

 
  8:01 am 33975 Cannon Rd 

 
  8:04 am 5485 Ridge Ln 

 
  8:07 am 5432 Stone Creek Dr 
 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

BUS 33 -SMS – AM (CONT.) 

 
  8:08 am Brookside Trl & Cannon Rd 

 
  8:10 am Cannon Rd & N Woods Ln 

 
  8:12 am 5490 Parkside Trl 

 
  8:13 am Naylor Dr & Park Side Trl 

 
  8:14 am Estates Ct & Park Side Trl 

 
  8:16 am 5467/70 Brainard Rd (70 St Xs) 

 
BUS 40 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  7:57 am 6980 Som Center Rd 

 
  7:59 am 34438 Pettibone Rd 

 
  8:00 am 34580 Pettibone Rd 

 
  8:01 am 7300 Hillside Ln 

 
  8:02 am 7415 Hillside Ln 

 
  8:05 am 35550 Pettibone Rd 

 
  8:07 am Joseph Dr & Michael Dr 

 
  8:14 am 7184 Thistle Dr 

 
  8:15 am Bramble Ln & S Side Park Dr 

 
  8:17 am 34461 Southside Park Dr 

 
  8:22 am 7047 Navajo Trl 

 
  8:24 am Arapaho Ct & Seminole Way 

 
  8:25 am 6989 Som Center Rd 

 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

 BUS 45 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  8:04 am 40125 Bainbridge Rd 

 
  8:05 am Alsace Ct & Dorset Ln 

 
  8:06 am Dorset Ln & Patterson Ln (N end) 

 
  8:07 am Dorset Ln & Patterson Ln 

 
  8:08 am 6568 Dorset Ln 

 
  8:09 am Dorset Ln & Winston Ln 

 
  8:10 am Flanders Dr & Kerrington Way 

 
  8:11 am Cummings Ct & Flanders Dr 

 
  8:12 am Flanders Dr & McDowell Dr 

 
  8:14 am Brandamore Ct & McDowell Dr 

 
  8:15 am McDowell Dr & Winston Ln 

 
  8:16 am Flanders Dr & Winston Ln 

 
 BUS 47 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  8:07 am Arthur Rd  & Solon Blvd 

 
  8:10 am Kingswood Dr & Longview Dr 

 
  8:11 am Highview Dr & Longview Dr 

 
  8:12 am Highview Dr & Longview Dr 

 
  8:14 am Arthur Rd & Highview Dr 

 
  8:15 am Arthur Rd & Kingswood Dr 

 
  8:16 am Arthur Rd & Longview Dr 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

BUS 47 - SMS – AM (CONT.) 

 
  8:18 am Arlesford Dr & Fox Hill Dr 

 
  8:19 am Fox Hill Dr & Nimrod St 

 
  8:19 am Charmwood Oval & Fox Hill Dr 

 
  8:20 am Fox Hill Dr & Outley Park Dr 

 
  8:21 am Fox Hill Dr & Warwickshire Ln 

 
  8:23 am 33410 Arthur Rd 

 
BUS 50- SMS – AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  7:54 am 6187 Richmond Rd 

 
  7:55 am 6177 Richmond Rd 

 
  7:55 am 6077 Richmond Rd 

 
  7:57 am 5605 Richmond Rd 

 
  8:01 am 30400 Cannon Rd 

 
  8:03 am Stratford Dr & Westminster Dr 

 
  8:06 am 5701 Spring Grove Dr 

 
  8:10 am Elm Hill Dr & Janet Blvd 

 
  8:11 am Elm Hill Dr & Gemini Ct 

 
  8:13 am Elm Hill Dr & Stephanie Ln 

 
  8:14 am Farm Dr & Janet Blvd 

 
  8:18 am Springside Ln & Woodsmore Dr 

 
  8:19 am Ledge Hill Dr & Springside Ln & Timothy Cir 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

BUS 50- SMS – AM (CONT.) 

 
  8:20 am 33072 Springside Ln 

 
  8:26 am Solon Middle School 

 

 
 BUS 55 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  8:10 am Cromwell Dr & Jefferson Dr & Washington Ct 

 
  8:11 am Cromwell Dr & Jefferson Dr 

 
  8:12 am Cromwell Dr & Hamilton Ct 

 
  8:14 am Cromwell Dr & Franklin Dr 

 
  8:15 am Cromwell Dr & Hamilton Ct 

 
  8:18 am Brackenbury Dr & Popham Ln  1st (West) 

 
  8:19 am 33281 Popham Ln 

 
  8:20 am Brackenbury Dr & Popham Pl 2nd (east) 

 
  8:21 am 33278 Ashdown Dr 

 
BUS 57 - SMS – AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  7:55 am 34525 Sherbrook Park Dr 

 
  7:57 am 5680 Ledgebrook Ln 

 
  7:58 am 34200 Lakeview Dr 

 
  7:59 am 34375 Lakeview Dr 

 
  7:59 am 34855 Lakeview Dr 

 
  8:01 am 34875 Lakeview Dr 

 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

 BUS 57 - SMS – AM (CONT.) 
 
 
 8:03 am 35650 Solon Rd 

 
  8:04 am Blackberry Cir & Pepper Dr 

 
  8:06 am Dodsworth Ln & Pepper Dr 

 
  8:08 am 35924 Solon Rd 

 
  8:13 am Partridge Ln & Solon Rd 

 
  8:15 am 36323 Derby Downs Dr 

 
  8:17 am Blue Grass Oval & Churchill Dr 

 
  8:19 am 35885 Brushwood Dr 

 
  8:21 am 34775 Solon Rd 

 
BUS 61 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  7:52 am 5485 Som Center Rd 

 
  7:53 am Meadow Ln & Som Center Rd 

 
  7:56 am 33150 Miles Rd 

 
  7:57 am 33250 Miles Rd 

 
  7:58 am 33800 Miles Rd 

 
  7:59 am Bridle Trail Ln & Country View Ln 

 
  8:00 am Country View Ln & Dogwood Ln 

 
  8:01 am 33845 Country View Ln 

 
  8:03 am Ramblewood Ct & Wintergreen Dr 

 
  8:05 am 32705 Shadowbrook Dr 

 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

BUS 61 - SMS – AM (CONT.) 
   
 
  8:06 am 32485 Shadowbrook Dr 

 
  8:07 am 32575 Wintergreen Dr 

 
  8:10 am 32105 Burlwood Dr 

 
  8:12 am 31880 Woodsdale Ln 

 
  8:13 am 32340 Woodsdale Ln 

 
  8:15 am 5274 Som Center Rd 

 
  8:16 am Allenbury Dr & Banbury Dr 

 
  8:17 am 5447 Clarendon Dr 

 
  8:19 am Cannon Rd & High Point Rd 

 
BUS 65 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  8:05 am Park East Apts 

 
  8:08 am Brookland Ave & Linden Dr 

 
  8:11 am Forest Glen Ave & Inwood Dr 

 
  8:13 am Glenallen Ave & Parkway Dr 

 
  8:16 am 32950 Aurora Rd APTS 

 
  8:20 am Orchard Rd & Solon Blvd (corner) 

 
 BUS 66 - SMS - AM 
 
 TIME STOP LOCATION 
 
  8:00 am Hanover Woods Trl & Som Center Rd 

 
  8:02 am 7476 Som Center Rd 

 
  8:03 am Lindsay Ln & Lisa Ln 
 



   
 08/17/2018 
  

  
  

 BUS 66 - SMS – AM (CONT.) 

 
  8:04 am Lindsay Ln & Seneca Dr 

 
  8:06 am Lisa Ln & Seneca Dr 

 
  8:07 am Acorn Ct & Seneca Dr 

 
  8:08 am Lisa Ln & Seneca Dr 

 
  8:10 am Seneca Dr & White Oak Dr 

 
  8:11 am N Burr Oak Dr & White Oak Dr 

 
  8:12 am 33500 N Burr Oak Dr 

 
  8:13 am 7620 Som Center Rd 

 
  8:14 am 7640 Som Center Rd 

 
  8:15 am Blue Heron Dr & Summerset Dr 

 
  8:16 am 34396 Blue Heron Dr  

 
  8:17 am Blue Heron Dr & Claythorne Rd & Summerset  
 Dr 
 
  8:18 am 34731 Summerset Dr 

 
  8:19 am Claythorne Rd & Summerset Dr 

 
  8:20 am Canterbury Rd & Summerset Dr 

 
  8:22 am Russell Dr & Som Center Rd 

 
  8:24 am 7091 Som Center Rd 

 
   

 


